www.MercyCareAZ.org



Provider communication General information and system updates

May 18, 2023

Community Health Workers - ASU Partnership

Applicable to: Mercy Care Complete Care, Mercy Care DD, Mercy Care ACC-RBHA, Mercy Care Long Term Care, Mercy Care DCS CHP and Mercy Care Advantage

Mercy Care is partnering with ASU in their Community Health Worker Program. This program offers training for individuals potentially interested in becoming Community Health Workers and any provider partners who will support students in either an internship or apprenticeship in partnership with ASU. If anyone is interested in this program and would like to enter into an agreement with ASU, please refer to the following important information for further detail:

- <u>Community Health Worker Training Program Flyer</u>
- <u>Community Health Work Training Program Overview</u>

Please don't hesitate to contact your <u>Mercy Care Network Management Representative</u> with any questions or comments. You can find this <u>Notice</u> and all other provider notices on our Mercy Care website.

Thanks for all you do!

Sign up for our email list

Mercy Care | 4500 E. Cotton Center Blvd., Phoenix, AZ 85040

STAY CONNECTED

